



CALL for Papers, Extended Abstracts & Special Sessions



Cracow + Poland

The conference will be held at the Faculty of Mathematics and Informatics of the Jagiellonian University <u>https://en.uj.edu.pl/en_GB</u>



Organizers European Safety and Reliability Association Polish Safety and Reliability Association

Publications

The contributed and accepted Papers and Extended Abstracts and Special Sessions Forms will be published respectively in the online published with open access and referenced by WoS and Scopus Monographs:

> Advances in Reliability, Safety and Security ESREL 2024 Contributions, Part 1 – Part 10 Academic Press Book Series

Advances in Reliability, Safety and Security ESREL 2024 Collection of Extended Abstracts Academic Press Book Series

Advances in Reliability, Safety and Security ESREL 2024 Collection of Special Session Forms Academic Press Book Series

The permissible length of the Paper is set in the range from 8 up to 10 and the Extended Abstracts in the range from 1 up to 2 pages of A4 size.

Each Special Session Proposal should be composed of 4 Papers (8-10 pages) or Extended Abstracts (1-2 pages).

These contributions will be accepted and published in the above Monographs after the reviewing process performed by the Members of Conference Scientific Committee.

The Special Session Proposal acceptance is upon the Special Session Form and the Papers and/or Extended Abstracts proposed in it will be sent separately and accepted.

Authors are requested to submit their contributions prepared exactly according to the templates and samples/examples through the ESREL 2024 Conference Website <u>https://esrel2024.com</u>.

Please submit them by the 1st of January 2024, using the button "Submission", and particularly the button "Submission Of Special Session Form For ESREL 2024" and the button "Submission Of Paper For ESREL 2024" or the button "Submission Of Extended Abstract For ESREL 2024", respectively.

Before submission of the Special Session Form and Papers and/or Extended Abstracts proposed in it, check carefully their forms compliance with their templates and their samples/examples and read "Instructions For Contribution Submission" given at <u>https://esrel2024.com</u>.

The contributions will be published in the series of the above listed conference monographs upon the registration and paying the Registration Fee.

The final revised contributions must be updated by the 1st of May 2024.

The authors of the selected papers will be proposed to contribute their papers' extended versions to be published in the reputed Scientific Journals after the conference.

We are looking forward to your participation at ESREL 2024 Conference in Kraków/Cracow, Poland in June 2024.

Submissions' Deadline Notification of Acceptance Early Registration & Fee Payment Late Registration & Fee Payment ESREL 2024 Conference Timetable

January 1st, 2024 March 1st, 2024 April 1st, 2024 May 1st, 2024 June 23-27, 2024